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Solution
Cost of Boiler
Carriage & freight
Brokerage
Installation expenses

Iron pad

Depreciation @ 10% for Year-1

Balance of Machinery Account at the end of Year-1
Depreciation @ 10% for Year-2

Balance of Machinery Account at the end of Year-2
Depreciation @ 10% for Year-3

Balance of Machinery Account at the end of Year-3
Sale Consideration

Profit on sale of Machine

25,000
5,000
1,000
3,500

500

35,000

3,500

31,500

3,150

28,350

2,835

25,515

30,000

4,485
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