XI Accountancy
T.S.Grewal
2024 Edition

Depreciation Practical Problems - 20

AccountsAptitude.com



Solution

Cost of Boiler	25,000
Carriage & freight	5,000
Brokerage	1,000
Installation expenses	3,500
Iron pad	500
	35,000
Depreciation @ 10% for Year-1	3,500
Balance of Machinery Account at the end of Year-1	31,500
Balance of Machinery Account at the end of Year-1 Depreciation @ 10% for Year-2	31,500 3,150
Depreciation @ 10% for Year-2	3,150
Depreciation @ 10% for Year-2 Balance of Machinery Account at the end of Year-2	3,150 28,350
Depreciation @ 10% for Year-2 Balance of Machinery Account at the end of Year-2 Depreciation @ 10% for Year-3	3,150 28,350 2,835
Depreciation @ 10% for Year-2 Balance of Machinery Account at the end of Year-2 Depreciation @ 10% for Year-3 Balance of Machinery Account at the end of Year-3	3,150 28,350 2,835 25,515